2017 Regular Session

**HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 179** 

BY REPRESENTATIVE MAGEE

## A RESOLUTION

To commend Anna Catherine Lee upon earning the degree of Master of Occupational

Therapy, passing the National Board for Certification in Occupational Therapy, and
becoming a registered occupational therapist.

WHEREAS, Anna Catherine Lee was born to Edwin and Carol Lee on October 17, 1992, and raised in Baton Rouge, Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lee attended St. Joseph's Academy in Baton Rouge where she graduated in 2011, continued with her education at Nicholls State University where she earned her bachelor of science degree in health sciences in 2014; and

WHEREAS, after earning an undergraduate degree in health sciences, Ms. Lee continued her post-graduate work by attending the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center at New Orleans which conferred upon her the degree of Master of Occupational Therapy on May 18, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lee quickly went on to pass the National Board for Certification in Occupational Therapy in order to become a registered occupational therapist in the state of Louisiana.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Anna Catherine Lee upon earning the degree of Master of Occupational Therapy and becoming a registered occupational therapist in the state of Louisiana; and does hereby extend to her every good wish for success and happiness in all of her future endeavors.

HR NO. 179 ENROLLED

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Anna Catherine Lee.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES